
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 1/18/2016 1/31/2016-

2/8/2016

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      112 ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD

         83812  155.00 01/21/2016 4261 POST OFFER SCREENING

 155.00ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         83729  2.69 01/28/2016 64754/F PLUMBERS PUTTY

 2.69DG HARDWARE Total

      139 AFLAC

 108.86 01/22/2016 ACAN160122135036PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 01/22/2016 ACAN160122135036IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 17.04 01/22/2016 ASPE160122135036PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 55.90 01/22/2016 AHIC160122135036PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 7.38 01/22/2016 ASPE160122135036PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 8.10 01/22/2016 AHIC160122135036PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 13.57 01/22/2016 ASPE160122135036FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 150.40 01/22/2016 ADIS160122135036PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 01/22/2016 ADIS160122135036FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 25.20 01/22/2016 ADIS160122135036FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 108.29 01/22/2016 ACAN160122135036PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 72.82 01/22/2016 AVOL160122135036PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 8.10 01/22/2016 AHIC160122135036FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 13.38 01/22/2016 APAC160122135036PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 20.08 01/22/2016 ADIS160122135036PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 67.28 01/22/2016 APAC160122135036PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 77.96 01/22/2016 AVOL160122135036PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 16.32 01/22/2016 APAC160122135036FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 42.48 01/22/2016 AVOL160122135036FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 27.89 01/22/2016 APAC160122135036FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 892.18AFLAC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         83907  360.63 01/28/2016 144000-1031 QTRLY CHRGS FEB THRU APR 2016

         83907  150.00 01/28/2016 46090-1173 QTRLY SVC FEB THRU APR 2016
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 510.63ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

         83964  2,750.00 01/28/2016 89599 SVC 5-25 THRU 1-3-16

         83964  2,750.00 01/28/2016 89599 SVC 5-25 THRU 1-3-16

         83964 -2,750.00 01/28/2016 89599 SVC 5-25 THRU 1-3-16

         83964 -2,750.00 01/28/2016 89599 SVC 5-25 THRU 1-3-16

 0.00ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         86146  608.40 01/21/2016 315233 INVENTORY ITEMS

 608.40ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         83737  30.96 01/21/2016 104535 V#1777 RO#54297

         86370  4,570.45 01/28/2016 CHCS174613 FLEET DEPT REPAIR VEH 1790

         83737  143.20 01/28/2016 104594 FLEET DEPT RO 54366 VEH 1774

 4,744.61AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      202 AMERICAN SOCIETY OF

 85.00 01/28/2016 RSH19-16 MBRSHP = S HERRA

 85.00AMERICAN SOCIETY OF Total

      246 AQUA BACKFLOW INC

         84297  1,540.00 01/21/2016 2016-009 MONTHLY BILLING JAN 2016

 1,540.00AQUA BACKFLOW INC Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         84491  1,901.12 01/28/2016 20466 PRINTING SVCS - DECEMBER 2015

         84491  5,438.10 01/28/2016 1330201601 SVCS POSTAGE DECEMBER 2015

 7,339.22ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      255 ARIES INDUSTRIES INC

         86374  1,831.90 01/28/2016 353651 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 1,831.90ARIES INDUSTRIES INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 19.90 01/21/2016 443632 G RHEAD

 19.90ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 113.00 01/21/2016 010516 2 MOS SVC - MISSED DEC BILLING

 55.00 01/21/2016 010816 SVC 1-9 THRU 2-8-16

 168.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      285 AT&T

 1,930.00 01/21/2016 1892950304 SVC 12-9 THRU 1-9-16

 1,930.00AT&T Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         83800  100.08 01/21/2016 I0386782 AWARDS MICHAEL MUSTARD

         83800  350.36 01/28/2016 I0383788 J PAWLAK

 450.44AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

 64.00 01/21/2016 468282 MONTHLY BILLING

 64.00BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

         84509 -35.24 01/28/2016 9047149645 OXYGEN TANK

         84509 -35.24 01/28/2016 9047149645 OXYGEN TANK

         84509  35.24 01/28/2016 9047149645 OXYGEN TANK

         84509  35.24 01/28/2016 9047149645 OXYGEN TANK

         84259  35.24 01/28/2016 9047149645A OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL

 375.94 01/21/2016 9932947765 TANK RENTALS

 411.18AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

         86313  102.00 01/21/2016 11135 ALIGN FRONT SUSPENSION

         86358  119.00 01/28/2016 11149 FRONT SUSPENSION

 221.00STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      376 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC

         86282  1,884.00 01/21/2016 1000644821 CODE BOOKS/TABS

         86282  326.00 01/21/2016 1000647045 CODE BOOKS/TABS

 2,210.00INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC Total

      378 BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC

         86202  218.82 01/21/2016 0166572-IN CW MILLS SPACER FPA-37

         86008  800.45 01/28/2016 0165652-IN SS HEATER

 1,019.27BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      382 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

         86184  39.10 01/28/2016 82012599 500ML PLASTIC POUR BOTTLE

         86278  576.76 01/21/2016 82012601 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

 615.86BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Total

      393 BRICOR CONSULTING

 2,000.00 01/21/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 01/21/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 01/21/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 01/21/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 01/21/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 01/21/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 01/21/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 01/21/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 01/21/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 01/21/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 20,000.00BRICOR CONSULTING Total

      466 CCMSI

         83803  4,687.00 01/28/2016 0095782-IN 4TH QTR ADMIN FEE

 4,687.00CCMSI Total

      497 CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST CO

 217,290.00 01/26/2016 012616 AGREEMNT - FV VOLKSWAGEN LLC

 217,290.00CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST CO Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER

         83786  374.14 01/28/2016 833042921 SVCS NOVEMBER 2015

         83786  374.14 01/21/2016 833236629 SVC DEC 2015

 748.28WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         83739  86.58 01/28/2016 344331774 WEEKLY UNIFORM CLEANING

         83739  89.08 01/21/2016 344328336 WEEKLY UNIFORM CLEANING

         83739  86.58 01/28/2016 344318016 FLEET UNIFORM SVC

         83739  86.58 01/28/2016 344314559 FLEET UNIFORM SVC

 348.82CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      530 CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC

         85988  2,427.50 01/21/2016 13129 SNOW REMOVAL 12-28-15
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 2,427.50CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

      531 THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES

         86156  3,287.24 01/28/2016 IN01616283 INVENTORY ITEMS

-1,444.77 01/28/2016 CM0057308 RETURN PRODUCT SLS01763256

         86160  788.19 01/28/2016 IN01605711 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,630.66THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES Total

      549 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE

         86399  3,113.00 01/21/2016 6525 CLASSES - L VARGAS

 3,113.00COLLEGE OF DUPAGE Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 6.00 01/22/2016 CCCA160122135036CD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 3.00 01/22/2016 CCCA160122135036PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 4.00 01/22/2016 CCCA160122135036FD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 26.75 01/22/2016 CCCA160122135036FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 4.00 01/22/2016 CCCA160122135036HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 40.00 01/22/2016 CCCA160122135036PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 83.75COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         86367  298.69 01/28/2016 BRV8544 VISIO PRO 2016

         86310  104.28 01/28/2016 BRB4411 HP SB NVIDIA

         86310  1,179.39 01/28/2016 BQS0198 HP 4GB

 1,582.36CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 14.77 01/21/2016 011216PD SVCS 1-19 THRU 2-18-16

 149.85 01/28/2016 012116OFC SVC 1-28 THRU 2-27-16

 164.62COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      608 SCOTT CORYELL

 12.00 01/28/2016 020816 PER DIEM 2-8-16

 12.00SCOTT CORYELL Total

      633 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC

         86018  645.27 01/28/2016 9303740124 LAWSON PRODUCTS

 645.27LAWSON PRODUCTS INC Total

      641 CURRIE MOTORS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         85430  48,579.00 01/28/2016 H9551 2016 FORD F350

 48,579.00CURRIE MOTORS Total

      646 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC

 93.00 01/21/2016 266151-33116 SUBSCRIPT 1-22 THRU 3-31-16

 93.00PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         83741  327.80 01/21/2016 383864 PANEL FLEET DEPT

         83741  446.25 01/28/2016 384969 V#1895 RO#54373

 774.05DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      735 MICHAEL DRAKE

 1,232.04 01/28/2016 011016 LASERFICHE CONFERENCE

 1,232.04MICHAEL DRAKE Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         83862  2,334.00 01/21/2016 124285 SVC JAN 2016

         83862  1,591.00 01/21/2016 124304 SVC JAN 2016

         83862  7,062.00 01/21/2016 124288 SVC JAN 2016

         83862  5,676.00 01/21/2016 124287 SVC JAN 2016

         83862  5,262.00 01/21/2016 124286 SVC JAN 2016

         83860  120.00 01/21/2016 124318 SVC JAN 2016

 22,045.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      763 DUPAGE COUNTY SENIOR POLICE

 35.00 01/28/2016 012516 2016 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL

 35.00DUPAGE COUNTY SENIOR POLICE Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         86188 -160.56 01/21/2016 E945953 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86188 -160.56 01/21/2016 E945953 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86188  160.56 01/21/2016 E945953 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86188  160.56 01/21/2016 E945953 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86518  62.00 01/28/2016 F036045 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86316  487.50 01/28/2016 E987815 INVENTORY ITEMS

-160.56 01/21/2016 E974814 CREDIT RETURN PO86188

         86188  268.50 01/28/2016 E967923 INVENTORY ITEMS

 160.56 01/21/2016 E945953A ENTER TO BALANCE CREDIT

 818.00HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         86203  518.00 01/28/2016 3084905-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86318  1,105.65 01/28/2016 3097980-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86074  7,263.00 01/28/2016 3073491-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 8,886.65HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      824 ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLING SUPPLY

         86314  61.24 01/28/2016 85122082 2L HDPE WM:RP/F217

 61.24ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLING SUPPLY Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         85958  59.46 01/28/2016 910611559 MISC PARTS

 59.46BORDER STATES Total

      852 FBINAA INC

 95.00 01/28/2016 012516 2016 MEMBERSHIP DUE KINTZ

 95.00 01/28/2016 012116 2016 MEMBERSHIP GATLIN

 190.00FBINAA INC Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         86033  286.20 01/28/2016 1559679 CONOCO DYNALIFE

         86359  826.95 01/28/2016 3399027 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,113.15FEECE OIL CO Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 1,070.30 01/22/2016 FRP2160122135036FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 15,510.85 01/22/2016 FRPN160122135036FD   0 Fire Pension

 343.08 01/22/2016 FP1%160122135036FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 16,924.23FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC

         83875  54.00 01/28/2016 125997 PROJ ID - MSTP JAN 2016

 54.00FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      880 FIRST STREET DEVELOPMENT II

         85388  103,123.05 01/21/2016 DRAW-PARK #5 PHASE III PARKING DECK

 103,123.05FIRST STREET DEVELOPMENT II Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         85291  1,462.00 01/21/2016 7396 PLACEMENT FEE REBECCA PAUL
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,462.00FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      935 DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES

 18,208.33 01/21/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 01/21/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 01/21/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 01/21/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 01/21/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 01/21/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 109,249.98DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         83791  81.32 01/21/2016 004665928 UNIFORMS - PD

 81.32GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      952 JERRY GATLIN

 214.20 01/21/2016 010216 UNIFORM REIMB - TAXABLE

 214.20JERRY GATLIN Total

      985 XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS INC

         85416  50,524.40 01/21/2016 400570985 GODWIN PUMP

 50,524.40XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS INC Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 66.29 01/21/2016 IN11403264 MONTHLY BILLING POLICE

 1,560.54 01/21/2016 IN11401660 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 1-31-16

         86010  1,900.00 01/28/2016 IN11390270 COPIERS

 3,526.83GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

     1027 JO HACKETT

 54.97 01/21/2016 010916 JEANS = COSTCO 1-9-16

 54.97JO HACKETT Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,440.00 01/22/2016 UNF 160122135036FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,440.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1089 ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

         86304  1,285.71 01/28/2016 116083 V#1822 RO#54307

 1,285.71ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         83859  80.00 01/21/2016 125508 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 12-24-15

 80.00HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         86568  23.85 01/28/2016 79618 GAS FIRE DEPT

 23.85CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 174.00 01/22/2016 UNE 160122135036PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 634.19 01/22/2016 UNEW160122135036PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 808.19IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 26.76 01/22/2016 RTHP160122135036PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 204.94 01/22/2016 ICMP160122135036CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 12,570.07 01/22/2016 ICMA160122135036PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 746.45 01/22/2016 E401160122135036PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 124.64 01/22/2016 RTHP160122135036PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 359.10 01/22/2016 012216 PLAN 109830 ICMA

 852.17 01/22/2016 ICMP160122135036CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,871.40 01/22/2016 ICMP160122135036FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 654.70 01/22/2016 C401160122135036PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 790.00 01/22/2016 ROTH160122135036PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 340.83 01/22/2016 E401160122135036IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 925.00 01/22/2016 ICMA160122135036IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 752.31 01/22/2016 RTHA160122135036PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 654.70 01/22/2016 E401160122135036PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 205.41 01/22/2016 RTHP160122135036FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 10,459.93 01/22/2016 ICMA160122135036PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 753.07 01/22/2016 C401160122135036PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 476.67 01/22/2016 ROTH160122135036PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 340.83 01/22/2016 C401160122135036IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 150.52 01/22/2016 E401160122135036HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 25.00 01/22/2016 RTHA160122135036PD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 480.00 01/22/2016 ICMA160122135036HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 211.50 01/22/2016 ROTH160122135036IS   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 518.80 01/22/2016 E401160122135036FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 867.31 01/22/2016 ICMA160122135036FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 150.52 01/22/2016 C401160122135036HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 292.30 01/22/2016 ROTH160122135036HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 100.00 01/22/2016 RTHA160122135036IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 498.12 01/22/2016 E401160122135036CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,858.00 01/22/2016 ICMA160122135036CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 442.90 01/22/2016 C401160122135036FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 261.00 01/22/2016 RTHA160122135036FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 125.00 01/22/2016 ROTH160122135036FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 1,862.79 01/22/2016 ICMP160122135036PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,096.69 01/22/2016 ICMP160122135036PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 25.00 01/22/2016 ROTH160122135036FN   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 518.80 01/22/2016 C401160122135036FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 35.00 01/22/2016 RTHA160122135036HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 442.90 01/22/2016 E401160122135036FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,950.00 01/22/2016 ICMA160122135036FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 146.43 01/22/2016 C401160122135036CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 545.63 01/22/2016 ICMP160122135036FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 146.43 01/22/2016 E401160122135036CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 923.07 01/22/2016 ICMA160122135036CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 10.00 01/22/2016 RTHA160122135036CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 491.50 01/22/2016 C401160122135036CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 1,862.31 01/22/2016 ICMP160122135036IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 49,146.50ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1180 ILLINOIS FIRE & POLICE

 375.00 01/21/2016 010716 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP BFPC

 375.00ILLINOIS FIRE & POLICE Total

     1215 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

 3,198,078.40 01/19/2016 011916 IMEA DEC 2015 ELEC BILL

 3,198,078.40ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Total

     1220 STAN IGLEHART

 40.00 01/28/2016 012216 IFAMA 2016 MEMBERSHIP

 40.00STAN IGLEHART Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         84566  53.55 01/28/2016 P57129 STC ELEC LOGOS

         86055  418.80 01/21/2016 P57473 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84566  19.35 01/21/2016 P57475 EMBROIDERY CHARGES

         85968  240.50 01/21/2016 P57474 INVENTORY ITEMS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         86112  239.10 01/21/2016 P57478 INVENTORY ITEMS

 971.30INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         86312  3,972.71 01/28/2016 1100456265 TOUGHBOOKS

         86312  209.59 01/28/2016 110045607 3YR PNSNC PROTECT PLUS

 4,182.30INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1237 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF CHIEFS

 300.00 01/28/2016 012716 2016 MEMBERSHIP KEEGAN/KINTZ

 300.00INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF CHIEFS Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         86335  893.60 01/28/2016 60331462 INVENTORY ITEMS

-363.90 01/28/2016 60331461 CREDIT RETURNED I/C PRODUCTS

 529.70INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1244 INTERNATIONAL HOMICIDE

 50.00 01/28/2016 012616 2016 MEMBERSHIP GATLIN

 50.00INTERNATIONAL HOMICIDE Total

     1249 INTOXIMETERS INC

         86332  62.85 01/28/2016 519762 MOUTHPIECE ASIV OR ECIR

 62.85INTOXIMETERS INC Total

     1256 ILLINOIS PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR

 2,025.00 01/21/2016 012016 REGISTRATION EMPLOYMENT LAW

 2,025.00ILLINOIS PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR Total

     1258 IPIA

 30.00 01/28/2016 012616SH MBRSHP RENEW = S HERRA

 30.00IPIA Total

     1267 IT SOLUTIONS GROUP INC

         86349  1,800.00 01/28/2016 3519 SERVICES FROM 1-8-16 TO 4-8-16

 1,800.00IT SOLUTIONS GROUP INC Total

     1311 JULIE INC

         84033  5,541.98 01/28/2016 2016-1487 SEMI ANNUAL BILLING

 5,541.98JULIE INC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1327 KANE COUNTY FAIR

 382.13 01/21/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 01/21/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 01/21/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 01/21/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 01/21/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 01/21/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 01/21/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 01/21/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 01/21/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 01/21/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 3,821.30KANE COUNTY FAIR Total

     1342 KARA CO INC

         86113  129.80 01/28/2016 315204 PAPER FOR PLOTTER

 129.80KARA CO INC Total

     1367 KINSEY & KINSEY INC

         86569  990.00 01/28/2016 INV40257 CONSULT CRYSTAL  12-28 & 12-30

 990.00KINSEY & KINSEY INC Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

 294.28 01/21/2016 9002029617 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 12/23/15

 294.28KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1392 ESI CONSULTANTS LTD

         85915  684.75 01/28/2016 15656 DECEMBER 2015 BILLING

         82588  1,906.50 01/28/2016 15568 SVC NOV 2015

         82588  5,016.50 01/28/2016 15657 DECEMBER 2015 BILLING

 7,607.75ESI CONSULTANTS LTD Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         86265  170.00 01/21/2016 153722 CALIBRATION GAS

 170.00LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1463 LINA

         83849  9,280.67 01/28/2016 010116 MONTHLY BILLING

 9,280.67LINA Total

     1485 FRANCISCO LOPEZ

 178.98 01/21/2016 011816 BOOTS RED WING 1-16-16
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 178.98FRANCISCO LOPEZ Total

     1489 LOWES

         86076  97.20 01/21/2016 90189 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84232  129.35 01/28/2016 02740B WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         86024  167.58 01/28/2016 87942 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84232  113.01 01/28/2016 02862A WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         84232  490.52 01/28/2016 02804E SHOP TOOLS - WATER DEPT

         84232  5.16 01/28/2016 02189 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         84232  17.64 01/21/2016 02319 MISC SUPPLIES WATER DEPT

         83730  112.46 01/28/2016 02330A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83884  86.16 01/28/2016 02294A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES - FD

         84232  31.05 01/28/2016 02174 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         83730  321.06 01/28/2016 02934B HUMIDIFIERS CITY HALL FINANCE

         83779  180.46 01/21/2016 02007B POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         83749  3.78 01/21/2016 02933 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 1,755.43LOWES Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

         83805  2,380.00 01/28/2016 010416 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

 2,380.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total

     1571 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC

         86348  126.94 01/28/2016 07201985 LIGHT

 126.94MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         86296  128.01 01/21/2016 46620798 CABLE TRAY RATED CONTROL

 128.01MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         84133  1,512.00 01/21/2016 672028 MONTHLY BILLING

 1,512.00MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 01/28/2016 0319722-IN SVC 1-15 THRU 2-14-16

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 99.00 01/22/2016 UNPS160122135036PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 858.00 01/22/2016 UNP 160122135036PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP
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 957.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1625 MID AMERICAN WATER INC

         86320  75.00 01/28/2016 121432A INVENTORY ITEMS

 75.00MID AMERICAN WATER INC Total

     1637 FLEETPRIDE INC

         83745  76.00 01/21/2016 74324435 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         83745  113.68 01/21/2016 74385918 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         83745  120.86 01/28/2016 74506605 FLEET  4WAY-2 POSITION SOL VLV

         83745  145.55 01/28/2016 74487550 SOLENOID FLEET DEPT

 456.09FLEETPRIDE INC Total

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

         83765  111.70 01/21/2016 20154697 HOSTED OCM CALLS

 111.70MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         86366  680.84 01/28/2016 0003439272 SEAGATE NAS PRO 4 BAY

         86186  224.36 01/28/2016 0003437955 SEAGATE CONSTELLATION

         86368  909.76 01/28/2016 0003438031 CISCO AIRONET

         86346  75.83 01/28/2016 0003437556 NOTEBOOK BATTERY

         86301  31.92 01/28/2016 0003436778 LOGITECH SPEAKER SYSTEM

         86302  425.00 01/28/2016 0003436777 INK CARTRIDGE

         86306  60.74 01/28/2016 0003436776 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,408.45MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

         83748  240.00 01/21/2016 5313342 PUSHFRAME ATT BAR

         86166  1,750.10 01/28/2016 5312089 DEICING PARTS

         83748  195.90 01/21/2016 5313225 MISC FLEET SUPPLIES

         83748  692.15 01/28/2016 5313341 MISC SUPPLIES - FLEET

 2,878.15MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1669 MOTOROLA INC

         86214  624.00 01/21/2016 76865774 RADIO REPAIR

 624.00MOTOROLA INC Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         83826  99.37 01/28/2016 488926 PARTS FOR FLEET
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 99.37NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 01/22/2016 NCP2160122135036PD   0 NCPERS 2

 16.00 01/22/2016 NCP2160122135036PW   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1709 NEOPOST INC

         84012  5.00 01/28/2016 14557822 E CERTIFIED LABELS / SHIPPING

 5.00NEOPOST INC Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         84178  413.42 01/28/2016 06A0122067317 WATER DELIVERIES

 413.42NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1745 NICOR

 32.81 01/28/2016 4606 2 JAN 21 2016 BILLING THRU 1-20-16

 29.89 01/21/2016 1968 1 JAN 13 2016 SVC 12-10 THRU 1-12-16

 593.60 01/28/2016 1829 0 JAN 21 2016 BILLING THRU 1-20-16

 85.37 01/21/2016 1000 8 JAN 13 2016 SVC 12-10 THRU 1-12-16

 456.00 01/28/2016 1000 4 JAN 21 2016 BILLING THRU 1-20-16

 30.61 01/28/2016 9676 7 JAN 21 2016 BILLING THRU 1-20-16

 499.56 01/21/2016 1000 4 JAN 13 2016 SVC 12-10 THRU 1-12-16

 31.09 01/21/2016 1000 2 JAN 13 2016 SVC 12-10 THRU 1-12-16

 983.86 01/28/2016 9226 2 JAN 21 2016 BILLING THRU 1-20-16

 30.61 01/28/2016 7497 2 JAN 21 2016 BILLING THRU 1-20-16

 3,754.98 01/28/2016 7652 0 JAN 21 2016 BILLING THRU 1-20-16

 85.71 01/21/2016 1000 0 JAN 13 2016 SVC 12-10 THRU 1-12-16

 51.03 01/28/2016 8618 7 JAN 20 2016 BILLING THRU 1-20-16

 5,140.52 01/28/2016 0929 6 JAN 21 2016 BILLING THRU 1-21-16

 11,206.46 01/28/2016 8317 9 JAN 25 2016 BILLING THRU 1-21-16

 23,012.10NICOR Total

     1747 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC

            41  12,690.50 01/28/2016 71434610 PRETREATED ROAD SALT

            41  8,086.64 01/28/2016 71435439 TREATED ROAD SALT

 20,777.14COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         83795  35.49 01/28/2016 1601401-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS
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         83795  385.83 01/28/2016 1571176-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 421.32RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

         83919  49.00 01/28/2016 28880 UNIFORMS  - FD

         83919  168.00 01/21/2016 ES 29175 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         83919  122.00 01/21/2016 E 29289 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         83919  67.00 01/21/2016 E 29597 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         83919  61.00 01/21/2016 E 28926 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

 467.00ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         85002  3,936.42 01/28/2016 409095 SVCS OCT 2015

 3,936.42PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC

         86540  32.44 01/28/2016 P50C0933007 INVENTORY ITEMS

-28.15 01/21/2016 P50R0108076 CREDIT IN#P50C0931790

 38.92 01/21/2016 P50C0931790 BOWL AS FUEL TO BE RETURNED

 43.21PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1842 P F PETTIBONE & CO

         86351  565.76 01/28/2016 34757 MISC SUPPLIES - PD

 565.76P F PETTIBONE & CO Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 15,953.87 01/22/2016 PLPN160122135036PD   0 Police Pension

 2,816.18 01/22/2016 PLP2160122135036PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 18,770.05POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1864 POLYDYNE INC

         86287  10,580.00 01/28/2016 1018364 CLARIFLOC

 10,580.00POLYDYNE INC Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 166.45 01/22/2016 PPLS160122135036PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 28.98 01/22/2016 PPLS160122135036FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 8.75 01/22/2016 PPLS160122135036PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 204.18LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC
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         83754  16.51 01/28/2016 864602 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         86334  79.57 01/28/2016 864638 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83754  28.21 01/21/2016 864354 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         83754  2.89 01/28/2016 864574 FLEET DEPT PARTS

 127.18PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 01/22/2016 POPT160122135036FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1903 PRO LINE SAFETY PRODUCTS

         86213  74.57 01/28/2016 119539 INVENTORY ITEMS

 74.57PRO LINE SAFETY PRODUCTS Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         86114  330.00 01/28/2016 18086 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86057  749.80 01/28/2016 18085 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86275  438.00 01/28/2016 18084 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,517.80QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1939 ELECSYS INTERNATIONAL CORP

         86573  907.20 01/28/2016 144057 JAN-DEC 2016 ANNUAL MAINT

 907.20ELECSYS INTERNATIONAL CORP Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         83781  425.90 01/28/2016 81268 REPAIR UNITS 20 & 32

         83781  191.50 01/28/2016 81274 SVC FOR UNIT #44

 617.40RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         86084  3,760.56 01/21/2016 I-00245-0 FLEET EXHAUST HOSE

         83755  1,640.30 01/21/2016 223001-1215 MONTLY BILLING DECEMBER

 5,400.86RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     2025 ROCK RIVER ARMS INC

         86283  979.00 01/21/2016 720601 STCOK KIT/SWIVEL/END PLATE

 979.00ROCK RIVER ARMS INC Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         83752  45.00 01/21/2016 640038194 FLEET DEPT PARTS
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 45.00POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2037 ROTARY CLUB OF ST CHARLES

 170.00 01/28/2016 3153 3RD QTR DUES - MINICK

 170.00ROTARY CLUB OF ST CHARLES Total

     2055 SAFETY-KLEEN

         86365  925.07 01/28/2016 68991653 CLEANER/WASHER SOLVENTS

 925.07SAFETY-KLEEN Total

     2078 SEAN SCHLUCHTER

 163.11 01/21/2016 011816 BOOTS SEARS 10-25-15

 163.11SEAN SCHLUCHTER Total

     2084 SCHULHOF COMPANY

         83894  306.13 01/21/2016 2897093 MISC PLUMBING SUPPLIES

 306.13SCHULHOF COMPANY Total

     2091 SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC

         85992  2,381.04 01/28/2016 4776 SNOW REMOVAL 1-9-16

 2,381.04SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         83759  759.99 01/21/2016 0094930 FLEET - MISC PARTS

         83759  579.46 01/21/2016 0094983 MISC SUPPLIES FLEET

         83759  80.48 01/21/2016 0094901 FLEET - FUEL GAUGE

         83759  444.23 01/21/2016 0094849 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         83759  14.65 01/21/2016 0094127 MISC PARTS FLEET DEPT

         83759  19.50 01/21/2016 0094126 MISC PARTS FLEET DEPT

         83759  65.02 01/21/2016 0094125 MISC PARTS FLEET DEPT

-846.00 01/21/2016 7029543 CREDIT INVOICE 89434

         83759  62.62 01/21/2016 0093902 RAD HOSE 3 PLY

         83759  163.21 01/21/2016 0094362 ROCKER SWITCH

         83759  73.87 01/21/2016 0094642 MISC SUPPLIES FLEET DEPT

         83759  272.73 01/21/2016 0094317 ROCKER SWITCH/TUBE

         83759  159.32 01/21/2016 0094267 CABLE CONTROL CAB LOCK

 1,849.08SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         84032  2,427.00 01/28/2016 R39666 CONTRACT BILLING THRU 4-30-16

         86294  796.55 01/28/2016 S54830 200 DEVEREAUX WAY REPAIR
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         86337  210.37 01/21/2016 S55101 WELL 13 REPAIR

         84032  3,957.00 01/28/2016 R39662 CONTRACT BILLING THRU 4-30-16

         84032  1,309.00 01/28/2016 R39663 CONTRACT BILLING THRU 4-30-16

         86344  830.00 01/28/2016 6238 WW DEPT NEW MOTOR

         84032  1,747.00 01/28/2016 R39664 CONTRACT BILLING THRU 4-30-16

         84032  1,376.00 01/28/2016 R39665 CONTRACT BILLING THRU 4-30-16

 12,652.92SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2150 SIKICH

         84403  419.00 01/28/2016 239431 FINAL AUDIT BILLING

 419.00SIKICH Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         85993  180.00 01/21/2016 2714 SNOW PLOW 12-28-15

         85993  2,100.00 01/21/2016 2713 SNOW PLOW 12-28-15

 2,280.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

 762.50 01/21/2016 6710 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

 762.50CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2172 JACOB SNOPKO

 177.29 01/28/2016 012616 (5) JEANS GANDER 1-23-16

 177.29JACOB SNOPKO Total

     2198 STATE AUTOMATIC HEATING

         85601  596.00 01/28/2016 36653 MID WINTER MAINT

         86369  486.50 01/28/2016 36654 BULB REPLACEMENT - W DECK

 1,082.50STATE AUTOMATIC HEATING Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         86059  93.36 01/28/2016 C08816 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86378  279.62 01/28/2016 C09548 RO 54362 VEH 1859

 372.98STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2219 ST CHARLES EAST HIGH SCHOOL

 1,000.00 01/21/2016 011516 YOUTH COMM = HOPE HUSTLE

 1,000.00ST CHARLES EAST HIGH SCHOOL Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 85.11 01/31/2016 3-31-31065-6-1-1215 SVC 11-30 THRU 12-30-15
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 81.82 01/31/2016 3-31-31068-0-2-1215 SVCS 11-30 THRU 12-30-15

 110.00 01/31/2016 3-31-31067-2-1-1215 SVCS 11-30 THRU 12-30-15

 276.93CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         84260  22.30 01/28/2016 S005241591.001 PARTS FOR ELEC DEPT

         84260  45.46 01/28/2016 S005266821.001 WRAPAROUND UNV T8

         83769  855.93 01/28/2016 S005263536.001 MISC ELECTRIC SUPPLIES

         86434  54.82 01/21/2016 S005264729.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86268  182.40 01/28/2016 S005256035.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86268  182.40 01/21/2016 S005256035.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86321  330.99 01/28/2016 S005262035.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83895  32.60 01/21/2016 S005257788.001 MISC SUPPLIES PS DEPT

 1,706.90STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2238 STEPHEN A LASER ASSOCIATES

         85909  1,325.00 01/28/2016 2004125 PSPO ASSESSMENT

 1,325.00STEPHEN A LASER ASSOCIATES Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         83796  90.00 01/28/2016 I1189741 UNIFORMS - PD

         83796  130.00 01/28/2016 I1189450 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 220.00STREICHERS Total

     2258 SUBURBAN BUILDING OFFICIALS

 125.00 01/28/2016 030416 CONF MARCH 4 = T MEDERNACH

 250.00 01/28/2016 031116 MARCH 4&11 CONF = B VANN

 375.00SUBURBAN BUILDING OFFICIALS Total

     2274 ROBERT SURRATT

 192.11 01/21/2016 011516 BOOTS WALMART/JEANS KOHLS 1-19

 192.11ROBERT SURRATT Total

     2299 TASER INTERNATIONAL

         86340  4,807.37 01/28/2016 SI1424254 CARTRIDGE/SIMULATION

 4,807.37TASER INTERNATIONAL Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         83762  824.97 01/28/2016 AG47851 FLEET PARTS - V#1728

         83762  508.91 01/28/2016 AG47850 VALVE SERV REL ABS

20



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,333.88TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 2,150.50 01/22/2016 UNT 160122135036PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 127.50 01/22/2016 UNT 160122135036FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 151.50 01/22/2016 UNT 160122135036CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,429.50GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         86322  1,912.50 01/28/2016 TP76238 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,912.503M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         86382  260.26 01/21/2016 2-319944 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86549  124.66 01/28/2016 2-320385 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86580  123.48 01/28/2016 2-320691 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83815  3,732.48 01/21/2016 4177-1215 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

 4,240.88THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2329 DAVID TODD

 344.52 01/21/2016 011816 JEANS (7) KOHLS 1-16-16

 344.52DAVID TODD Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         83811  215.00 01/21/2016 372159 MONTHLY RANDOM TESTING

 215.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         86064  1,174.75 01/28/2016 3021135 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86394  685.28 01/28/2016 3021109 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86437  779.50 01/21/2016 3021075 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86046  3,817.00 01/21/2016 3021060 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86442  120.00 01/21/2016 3021074 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,576.53UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 12.90 01/21/2016 0000650961026 SHIPPING

 16.71 01/28/2016 0000650961036 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 29.61UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD
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         84230  432.13 01/28/2016 836064 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         84230  35.34 01/28/2016 838718 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         86277  775.14 01/21/2016 835996 MOUNTING TRIPOD

-26.73 01/21/2016 664034 CREDIT TAX INV#603144

         86361  353.95 01/28/2016 843840 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 1,569.83HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 9,504.44 01/21/2016 9758265522 SVC 12-4 THRU 1-3-16

 9,504.44VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2444 XEROX CORPORATION

         85982  750.00 01/28/2016 1217994 FIRE HOUSE INSPECTOR IPAD

 750.00XEROX CORPORATION Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         83841  10.60 01/28/2016 2934432-1 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83841  87.75 01/28/2016 2934432-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83841  68.43 01/28/2016 2932945-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

         83974  343.10 01/28/2016 2934187-0 PUBLIC WORKS OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83974  88.74 01/28/2016 2932517-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PW

         83822  147.24 01/28/2016 2938797-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES CITY HALL

         83841  38.26 01/28/2016 2940125-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

         83974  6.02 01/28/2016 2932748-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PW

         83841  47.82 01/21/2016 2931644-0 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         83977  41.28 01/28/2016 2938048-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

         83841  90.88 01/28/2016 2937941-0 FREIGHT CHARGES FOR FILE CABIN

         83885  62.09 01/28/2016 2934724-0 FIRE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83841  22.47 01/28/2016 2934889-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83822  32.97 01/28/2016 2935668-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES CITY HALL

         83841  1,173.27 01/28/2016 2937020-0 POLICE DEPT FILE CABINETS

 2,260.92WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         83832  109.50 01/21/2016 132994 V#1969,2019,20,2137,69

 109.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         83406  3,878.91 01/28/2016 16040 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-31-15

         85517  1,982.00 01/28/2016 16041 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12/31/15
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         85409 -10,132.97 01/28/2016 16010 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-31-15

         85409 -10,132.97 01/28/2016 16010 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-31-15

         85409  10,132.97 01/28/2016 16010 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-31-15

         85409  10,132.97 01/28/2016 16010 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-31-15

         84238  175.00 01/28/2016 16011 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-31-15

         85552  916.50 01/28/2016 16012 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-31-15

         85409 -9,947.84 01/28/2016 16039 REBILL INVOICE THRU 12-31-15

         85409 -9,947.84 01/28/2016 16039 REBILL INVOICE THRU 12-31-15

         85409  9,947.84 01/28/2016 16039 REBILL INVOICE THRU 12-31-15

         85409  9,947.84 01/28/2016 16039 REBILL INVOICE THRU 12-31-15

         86182  1,276.00 01/28/2016 16024 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-31-15

         84961  6,465.75 01/28/2016 16013 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-31-15

 14,694.16WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2506 EESCO

         86197  4,572.00 01/21/2016 657767 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86324  250.00 01/28/2016 671830 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86269  42.70 01/21/2016 639690 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86075  956.80 01/21/2016 639689 INVENTORY ITEMS

 5,821.50EESCO Total

     2523 WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING

         85994  600.00 01/21/2016 112115 SNOW PLOW 11-21 & 11-22

         85994  225.00 01/28/2016 011016 SNOW PLOW 1-9 & 1-10-16

 825.00WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING Total

     2538 WORK AREA PROTECTION CORP

         86155  7,900.00 01/21/2016 31624 CONES

 7,900.00WORK AREA PROTECTION CORP Total

     2543 WREDLING MIDDLE SCHOOL

 350.00 01/21/2016 011516 Y COMM = SHARE AND CARE

 350.00WREDLING MIDDLE SCHOOL Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         84255  138.94 01/21/2016 9930065579 WATER DEPT PARTS

         84255  20.30 01/21/2016 9930065587 MISC WATER DEPT PARTS

         86039  296.00 01/28/2016 9921077922 ACTUATOR COMPLETE UNIT

         86039  6.50 01/28/2016 9918544140 FLANGE GASKET

         84255  1,296.92 01/28/2016 9915398821 STORAGE CABINET
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         84255  166.89 01/28/2016 9937283514 HOSE ASSEMBLY/GROMET

         84255  213.50 01/28/2016 9936197277 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY FILLER CAPS

         86309  473.60 01/28/2016 9931579040 CORDLESS HAMMER DRILL KIT

         84255  191.26 01/21/2016 9931085428 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         84255  49.40 01/28/2016 9933703192 WATER DEPT PARTS

         86311  888.32 01/28/2016 9934539173 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,741.63GRAINGER INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 1,691.98 01/22/2016 ILST160122135036FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 5,732.89 01/22/2016 ILST160122135036FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 492.99 01/22/2016 ILST160122135036CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,478.34 01/22/2016 ILST160122135036CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 409.44 01/22/2016 ILST160122135036HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,133.27 01/22/2016 ILST160122135036IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 11,375.58 01/22/2016 ILST160122135036PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 7,613.52 01/22/2016 ILST160122135036PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 29,928.01ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 2,698.23 01/22/2016 FICE160122135036CD   0 FICA Employer

 184.50 01/22/2016 MEDR160122135036HR   0 Medicare Employer

 656.93 01/22/2016 MEDE160122135036CD   0 Medicare Employee

 1,761.49 01/22/2016 FIT 160122135036CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 535.35 01/22/2016 MEDR160122135036IS   0 Medicare Employer

 450.52 01/22/2016 FICE160122135036FD   0 FICA Employer

 5,463.91 01/22/2016 FIT 160122135036CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,529.64 01/22/2016 MEDE160122135036FD   0 Medicare Employee

 245.62 01/22/2016 MEDE160122135036CA   0 Medicare Employee

 715.39 01/22/2016 MEDR160122135036FN   0 Medicare Employer

 1,050.44 01/22/2016 FICE160122135036CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,529.64 01/22/2016 MEDR160122135036FD   0 Medicare Employer

 1,050.44 01/22/2016 FICA160122135036CA   0 FICA Employee

 22,051.92 01/22/2016 FIT 160122135036FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,059.02 01/22/2016 FICE160122135036FN   0 FICA Employer

 733.16 01/22/2016 MEDE160122135036FN   0 Medicare Employee

 3,484.96 01/22/2016 MEDR160122135036PD   0 Medicare Employer

 6,250.22 01/22/2016 FIT 160122135036FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,808.96 01/22/2016 FICA160122135036CD   0 FICA Employee
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 788.88 01/22/2016 FICE160122135036HR   0 FICA Employer

 184.50 01/22/2016 MEDE160122135036HR   0 Medicare Employee

 4,936.52 01/22/2016 MEDR160122135036PW   0 Medicare Employer

 2,202.46 01/22/2016 FICE160122135036PD   0 FICA Employer

 3,484.96 01/22/2016 MEDE160122135036PD   0 Medicare Employee

 3,532.39 01/22/2016 FIT 160122135036IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,135.00 01/22/2016 FICA160122135036FN   0 FICA Employee

 2,289.00 01/22/2016 FICE160122135036IS   0 FICA Employer

 535.35 01/22/2016 MEDE160122135036IS   0 Medicare Employee

 1,339.61 01/22/2016 FIT 160122135036HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 450.52 01/22/2016 FICA160122135036FD   0 FICA Employee

 45,148.49 01/22/2016 FIT 160122135036PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,289.00 01/22/2016 FICA160122135036IS   0 FICA Employee

 788.88 01/22/2016 FICA160122135036HR   0 FICA Employee

 21,107.63 01/22/2016 FICE160122135036PW   0 FICA Employer

 4,892.85 01/22/2016 MEDE160122135036PW   0 Medicare Employee

 28,408.25 01/22/2016 FIT 160122135036PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,202.46 01/22/2016 FICA160122135036PD   0 FICA Employee

 245.62 01/22/2016 MEDR160122135036CA   0 Medicare Employer

 20,920.92 01/22/2016 FICA160122135036PW   0 FICA Employee

 631.03 01/22/2016 MEDR160122135036CD   0 Medicare Employer

 207,774.66INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 580.00 01/22/2016 0000002921601221350360 IL Child Support Amount 1

 545.00 01/22/2016 0000002061601221350360 IL Child Support Amount 1

 817.98 01/22/2016 0000001971601221350360 IL CS Maintenance 1

 795.70 01/22/2016 0000001351601221350360 IL Child Support Amount 1

 1,661.54 01/22/2016 0000002021601221350360 IL CS Maintenance 1

 440.93 01/22/2016 0000000371601221350360 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 01/22/2016 0000000641601221350360 IL Child Support Amount 2

 600.00 01/22/2016 0000001911601221350360 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 01/22/2016 0000004861601221350360 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 01/22/2016 0000011631601221350360 IL Child Support Amount 1

 492.00 01/22/2016 0000012251601221350360 IL Child Support Amount 1

 7,101.90STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 5,927.50 01/19/2016 011916 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS
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 5,259.78 01/25/2016 012516 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 11,187.28DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 56,633.46 01/19/2016 011916 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 56,633.46HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2669 KANE COUNTY CHRONICLE

         86506  72.80 01/21/2016 317833-2016 CITY ADMIN 52 WEEKS

 72.80KANE COUNTY CHRONICLE Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 85.54 01/22/2016 ACCG160122135036PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 156.12 01/22/2016 ACCG160122135036PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 01/22/2016 ACCG160122135036IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.47 01/22/2016 ACCG160122135036FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 59.89 01/22/2016 ACCG160122135036FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 336.50CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2740 C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC

         85991  1,112.40 01/21/2016 144 SNOW PLOWING 12/28/15

            35  460.99 01/21/2016 145 HAUL STONE AND GRAVEL

         85991  832.00 01/28/2016 146 SNOW PLOWING 1-9-16

 2,405.39C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 26,785.43 01/19/2016 40812 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 695.94 01/28/2016 41119 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 27,481.37RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 27.66 01/22/2016 LTCI160122135036HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 61.46 01/22/2016 LTCI160122135036CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 89.12GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2778 CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP

         84929 -750.00 01/28/2016 5914 CONSULTING THRU 12-31-15

         84929 -750.00 01/28/2016 5914 CONSULTING THRU 12-31-15

         84929  750.00 01/21/2016 5914 CONSULTING THRU 12-31-15

         84929  750.00 01/21/2016 5914 CONSULTING THRU 12-31-15

         86551  750.00 01/28/2016 5914A CORRECTING PO ISSUE
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 750.00CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP Total

     2797 ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC INC

         86331  635.72 01/28/2016 84587 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 635.72ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC INC Total

     2869 HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC

         85301  57,082.82 01/28/2016 15079 RET 1 RETENTION =  SAN SWR LINING

         85471  7,196.13 01/28/2016 15079 RET 2 RETENTION - STORM SWR LINING

 64,278.95HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC Total

     2873 CAROLYN SHANNON

 579.03 01/28/2016 092215 NAGW CONFERENCE

 579.03CAROLYN SHANNON Total

     2884 HUNGERFORD & TERRY INC

         86288  405.41 01/28/2016 RS04544-IN ELIPTICAL GASKET

 405.41HUNGERFORD & TERRY INC Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER

 7,190.34 01/28/2016 4300-3744M-75 SVCS DEC 2015

 7,190.34SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER Total

     2919 GRYPHON TRAINING GROUP INC

 111.00 01/21/2016 050316 TRAINING = 5-3 THRU 5-4-16

 111.00GRYPHON TRAINING GROUP INC Total

     2930 TCT MED CORP

         86279  193.75 01/21/2016 76832 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

 193.75TCT MED CORP Total

     2963 RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY

         86299  225.00 01/21/2016 115296 LABOR PW DOOR Q

 225.00RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY Total

     2974 HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN &

 460.00 01/28/2016 A25059-10-1215 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

 1,000.00 01/28/2016 A25059-1-1215 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

 5,260.00 01/28/2016 A25059-8-1215 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

 1,340.00 01/28/2016 A25059-7-1215 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

 360.00 01/28/2016 A25059-6-1215 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015
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 2,200.00 01/28/2016 A25059-3-1215 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

 1,480.00 01/28/2016 A25059-2-1215 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2015

 12,100.00HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN & Total

     2990 HAWKINS INC

         86352  193.40 01/28/2016 3822275 AQUA HAWK 375

            36  4,818.79 01/21/2016 3819958 MISC CHEMICALS WATER DEPT

 5,012.19HAWKINS INC Total

     3002 JET SERVICES INC

         84241  130.00 01/28/2016 990011819 MONTHLY BILLING JAN 2016

 130.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3035 UNITED LABORATORIES INC

         86217  4,053.13 01/21/2016 INV142306 DESCALER/MUD REMOVER

         86234  1,228.41 01/28/2016 INV142522 VANQUISHER/DEOCR PELLETS

 5,281.54UNITED LABORATORIES INC Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         83758  63.44 01/28/2016 3001266535 RO 54362 VEH 1859

         83758  31.77 01/21/2016 3001192473 RO 54300 VEH 1715

         86143  219.18 01/21/2016 3001144247 INVENTORY ITEMS

 314.39RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3107 DR SUDS LLC

         83734  35.00 01/21/2016 10053 POLICE DEPT CAR WASHES

 35.00DR SUDS LLC Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 01/22/2016 0000005541601221350360 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

         85989  2,718.30 01/21/2016 CP04700 SNOW REMOVAL 12-28-15

 2,718.30CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3153 CALL ONE

 3,140.41 01/21/2016 1139933-0116 MONTHLY BILLING JANUARY 2016

 3,140.41CALL ONE Total

     3170 DONALD THOMAS SHOMETTE
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 195.00 01/21/2016 103 ONLINE TRAIN - JAN 2016

 195.00DONALD THOMAS SHOMETTE Total

     3175 NALCO CROSSBOW WATER LLC

         83876  411.01 01/28/2016 2179902 MONTHLY BILLING LAB SUPPLIES

 411.01NALCO CROSSBOW WATER LLC Total

     3201 NORTHWEST POLICE ACADEMY

 25.00 01/22/2016 122915 TRAINIG - KEEGAN

 25.00NORTHWEST POLICE ACADEMY Total

     3236 HR GREEN INC

         84749  58,850.00 01/21/2016 102413 CONSULTING THRU 12/18/15

         85496  97.96 01/21/2016 102638 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-11-15

 58,947.96HR GREEN INC Total

     3258 BEST DOCTORS INC

         83923  345.60 01/21/2016 12/1/2015 MONTHLY BILLING

 345.60BEST DOCTORS INC Total

     3259 ASSURANCE AGENCY LTD

 269,103.00 01/28/2016 60255 RENEWAL 15-16 TRAVERLERS

 269,103.00ASSURANCE AGENCY LTD Total

     3277 BYTRONICS INC

         86371  5,000.00 01/28/2016 17781 DIGTRACK SYSTEM THRU 12-31-16

 5,000.00BYTRONICS INC Total

     3289 VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP

 7.38 01/22/2016 VSP 160122135036HR   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 49.47 01/22/2016 VSP 160122135036IS   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 137.92 01/22/2016 VSP 160122135036PD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 226.32 01/22/2016 VSP 160122135036PW   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 36.04 01/22/2016 VSP 160122135036FN   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 160.23 01/22/2016 VSP 160122135036FD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 59.59 01/22/2016 VSP 160122135036CD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 2.84 01/22/2016 VSP 160122135036CA   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 679.79VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP Total

     3309 WAGEWORKS

         83922  492.75 01/21/2016 20150288667 SVCS DECEMBER 2015
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 492.75WAGEWORKS Total

     3315 IRON MOUNTAIN INC

         84416  464.74 01/21/2016 200852987 SVCS DEC 2015

 464.74IRON MOUNTAIN INC Total

     3317 TEREX UTILITIES INC

         83742  76.58 01/21/2016 90320257 FLEET PARTS - V#1969

 76.58TEREX UTILITIES INC Total

     3323 Nicholas Montalbano

 40.00 01/28/2016 012216 IFAMA 2016 MEMBERSHIP

 40.00Nicholas Montalbano Total

     3336 NETWORKFLEET INC

         85220  893.10 01/21/2016 OSV000000339179 MONTHLY SVC

 893.10NETWORKFLEET INC Total

     3346 STHEALTH BENEFIT SOLUTIONS

         83930  29,659.19 01/28/2016 012116 MONTHLY BILLLING FEB 2016

 29,659.19STHEALTH BENEFIT SOLUTIONS Total

     3347 WAGEWORKS-ACH

 2,201.34 01/20/2016 R20160012379 FLEX SPENDING CLAIMS

 3,522.25 01/26/2016 R20160028042 FLEX SPENDING CLAIMS

 5,723.59WAGEWORKS-ACH Total

     3357 A&L TOOLS INC

         86343  66.75 01/28/2016 01071613396 GM FORD JAG MAZDA NISSAN

         86343  118.50 01/28/2016 01071613393 RAD ADAP MAZDA VOLVO

 185.25A&L TOOLS INC Total

     3373 Lawrence Gunderson

 290.22 01/28/2016 011916 REIMBURSEMENT LASERFICHE CONFE

 290.22Lawrence Gunderson Total

     3402 US-ANALYTICS SOLUTIONS GROUP

         84849  2,925.00 01/21/2016 15498 SVCS 12-7-15

 2,925.00US-ANALYTICS SOLUTIONS GROUP Total

     3408 ULINE INC
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         86305  89.56 01/28/2016 73486564 INSPECTION TAGS

 89.56ULINE INC Total

     3424 VCG LTD

         85278  197.50 01/21/2016 15033 CHEST PATCHES - PD

 197.50VCG LTD Total

     3432 LABSOURCE INC

         86326  321.60 01/28/2016 962250 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86326  204.00 01/28/2016 962368 INVENTORY ITEMS

 525.60LABSOURCE INC Total

     3433 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS INC

         85401  29.60 01/28/2016 C045000634:01 FLEET DEPT PARTS

 29.60INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS INC Total

     3439 C & H EXCAVATING INC

         85519  195,530.03 01/21/2016 615 PR#2 WOODS OF FOX GLEN STBLZTN

 195,530.03C & H EXCAVATING INC Total

     3457 ANCEL GLINK  DIAMOND  BUSH

         85818  2,530.00 01/28/2016 48174 LEGAL BILLING DEC 2015

 2,530.00ANCEL GLINK  DIAMOND  BUSH Total

     3467 Zachary Kasper

 202.22 01/21/2016 011916 BOOTS RED WING SHOE 1-15-16

 202.22Zachary Kasper Total

     3472 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC

 16.64 01/28/2016 0058432 1099R COPY B C

 16.64SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC Total

     3488 CUSD #303

 670.00 01/21/2016 011516 YOUTH COMM = LITTLE LIBRARIES

 670.00CUSD #303 Total

     3489 JACQUELINE UHLER

 479.08 01/28/2016 011016 LASERFICHE CONF

 479.08JACQUELINE UHLER Total

999000429 SORCE ARCHITECTURE

31



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 517.08 01/28/2016 2014PR004 CLSD ESROW ACCGT

 517.08SORCE ARCHITECTURE Total

999000554 ADVANCED COMMODITIES INC

 1,136.17 01/21/2016 2013PRO016 REFUND PROJECT 2013PRO016

 1,136.17ADVANCED COMMODITIES INC Total

999000555 SAM SALAHI

 272.68 01/21/2016 2015PRO023 REFUND PROJECT 2015PRO023

 272.68SAM SALAHI Total

999000556 AVANTI ACQUISITION CO LLC

 2,664.70 01/21/2016 2014PRO011 REFUND PROJECT 2014PRO011

 2,664.70AVANTI ACQUISITION CO LLC Total

999000557 FOX RIVER HARLEY DAVIDSON

 100.00 01/28/2016 15-22476 RFND LIQ LICENSE FEE

 100.00FOX RIVER HARLEY DAVIDSON Total

999000559 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO

 151,452.79 01/20/2016 012016 PROPERY PURCH - 904 SOUTH AVE

 151,452.79FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO Total
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 5,316,437.96Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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